5205715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM706824

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warren Averett Asset Management, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WA Asset Management, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 600 University Park PL	
Internal Address:	#501	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5205715	EMERANT WEALTH
Registration Number:	5205716	EMERANT WEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22783-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change - WA Asset Management, LLC (AL) (Adopted Dec-17-2021, Recorded Jan-18-22)#page1.tif source=Name Change - WA Asset Management, LLC (AL) (Adopted Dec-17-2021, Recorded Jan-18-22)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0334

source=Name Change - WA Asset Management, LLC (AL) (Adopted Dec-17-2021, Recorded Jan-18-22)#page3.tif source=Name Change - WA Asset Management, LLC (AL) (Adopted Dec-17-2021, Recorded Jan-18-22)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0335

<u>ATTACHMENT</u>

Warren Averett Asset Management, LLC-Amendment Filings

Name change amendment from WAKM Financial Services, LLC to WAKM Financial Advisors, LLC, dated 12/29/1999 filed with Jefferson County Judge of Probate.

Name change amendment from WAKM Financial Advisors, LLC to Warren, Averett, Kimbrough & Marino Wealth Management, LLC, dated 2/8/2005 filed with Jefferson County Judge of Probate.

Name change amendment from Warren, Averett, Kimbrough & Marino Wealth Management, LLC to Warren Averett Asset Management, LLC, and change of principal office dated 3/22/2012 filed with Jefferson County Judge of Probate.

Change of registered agent from James A. Warren, 2500 Acton Rd., Birmingham, AL 35243, Dated 11/21/2014 filed with the Alabama Secretary of State.

Change of registered agent from, Joshua L. Reidinger, 2500 Acton Rd., Birmingham, AL 35243, Dated 6/21/2017 filed with the Alabama Secretary of State.

Alabama Sec. Of State

Entity Change 665-088 DLL Date 1/06/2022 Time 15:21 220106 4 Pg

File \$100.00 County \$.00

Total \$100.00 04/008

REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0336

1)

₹

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation under Section 10A-5A-2.02 of the <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Secretary of State's office.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and one (1) copy of this completed form along with a self-addressed, stamped envelope with the filing fee of \$100.00 (credit card, check, or money order) to the Secretary of State, Business Services, P.O. Box 5616, Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5616. The Certificate will not be registered if the credit/debit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored (\$30 fee).

This form must be typed.

1.	. The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Formation:	
	Warren Averett Asset Management, LLC	
2.	. The date the Certificate of Formation was filed: <u>07 / 01 / 1999</u> (MM/DD/YYYY)	
3.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 665 - 088 TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER website at www.sos.alabama.gov click on Business Services (below picture), click on Business Entity Search, click on Entity Name, enter the name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. Click on the verify that this is the correct entity. This step is strongly recommended. The titles, dates, and places of filing of any previous Amendments: See attachment	and Name
	Attach a listing if necessary.	
	[Instruction on Amendment completion: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amend	
	information. If the amendment includes a name change, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Secretary of State must be attached.	ne Office of

agreeing to accept responsibility). You may file the information as an Amendment also, but the change form must be

on file with the Secretary of State per 10A-1-3.12(a)(2) to effect the change in the public records database.]

This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)

Mallory Koger
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP RECEIVED DATE

1819 5th Ave N
Birmingham, AL 35203

JAN 0 6 2022

SECRETARY OF STATE

DLLC Amendment - 01/2021

page 1 of 2

Alabama Sec. Of State

(For SOS Use Only)

Entity Change 665-088 DLL Date 1/06/2022 Time 15:21 220106 4 Po

File \$100.00 County \$.00 Total \$100.00

04/008
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0337

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT

5.	The following amendment was ac	lopted on <u>12</u>	<u> / 17 / 2021</u>	(MM/DÐ/YYYY):	• • • • • •
	The name of the limited liabilty company is WA Asset Management, LLC				
	Additional Amendments a	nd the dates on	which they were a	adopted are attached.	
6.	The undersigned authorized signarequired by Title 10A of the Code				
	12_/17_/ 2021	Jo	shua Reidinger		
Da		Sign	ature as required b	oy 10A-5A-2.04	· · ·
			n Rejdinger ed Name of Above	: Signature	
			orized Person	o Sign under 10A-5A-2 04	

DLLC Amendment - 01/2021

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0338